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Offset Tx Tone Rx Tone Mode Location Club / Sponsor Comment (last updated on May 7, 2020)

A0 0 0 Call 146.5200 FM

A1 1 1 XbandR 446.0250 100.0 FM

A2 2 2 VE7RXZ 147.2200 + 0.600 100.0 100.0 FM Nanaimo Sun Coast ARCS IRLP 1722

A3 3 3 VE7SCK 442.6500 + 5.000 100.0 100.0 FM Roberts Creek Sun Coast ARCS

A4 4 4 VE7QNX 443.3750 + 5.000 100.0 100.0 FM Gibsons VE7RBE IRLP 1337

A5 5 5 Ŧ VE7RNI 146.9400 - 0.600 FM Shelly Mnt, Port McNeill North Island ARS ITS: ON/OFF: 94* / 95*

A6 6 6 Ŧ VE7RWV 146.8800 - 0.600 FM Woss Lake North Island ARS ITS: ON/OFF: 88* / 89*

A7 7 7 Ŧ VE7RNC 146.7000 - 0.600 141.3 FM Newcastle Ridge, Sayward North Island ARS ITS: ON/OFF: 70* / 71*

A8 8 8 Ŧ VE7RNC 443.7000 + 5.000 141.3 141.3 FM Sayward North Island ARS ITS

A9 9 9 Ŧ VE7RVR 146.8200 - 0.600 FM Campbell River CR Repeater Group ITS: ON/OFF: 82* / 83*

A10 10 10 Ŧ VE7NIR 443.7000 + 5.000 141.3 141.3 FM Courtenay ITS

A11 11 11 Ŧ VE7RPA 147.1500 + 0.600 151.4 FM Port Alberni Arrowsmith ARC ITS: ON/OFF: 15* / 16*

A12 12 12 Ŧ VE7TOF 146.8800 - 0.600 141.3 FM Tofino Comox Valley ARC ITS

A13 13 13 Ŧ VE7DJA 145.4300 - 0.600 141.3 141.3 FM Lost Lake, Nanaimo Nanaimo ARA ITS: ON/OFF: 43* / 44*

A14 14 14 Ŧ VA7ITS 444.7250 + 5.000 141.3 141.3 FM Mount Benson Nanaimo ARA ITS: ON/OFF: 472* / 473* IRLP: 1755, EchoL

A15 15 15 Ŧ VE7RNA 146.6800 - 0.600 141.3 FM Mt. Brenton, Chemainus CVARS ITS

A16 16 16 Ŧ VE7RNA 442.6000 + 5.000 141.3 141.3 FM Mt. Brenton, Chemainus CVARS ITS

A17 17 17 VA7LND 147.0000 + 0.600 100.0 FM Lund Powel River ARC

A18 18 18 VA7LND 444.3500 + 5.000 100.0 FM Lund Powel River ARC

A19 19 19 VE7PRR 147.2000 + 0.600 141.3 FM Powel River Powel River ARC

A20 20 20 VE7PRR 444.5000 + 5.000 141.3 FM Powell River Powel River ARC

A21 21 21 VE7TIR 444.0250 + 5.000 141.3 FM Texada Island Pocahantas MtPowel River ARC

A22 22 22 ε VE7BNV 146.7200 - 0.600 100.0 100.0 FM Bowen

A23 23 23 ε VE7NSR 443.2000 + 5.000 FM Vancouver North Shore ARC

A24 24 24 VE7RAP 146.9100 - 0.600 141.3 FM Courtenay Comox Valley ARC

A25 25 25 VE7RCV 146.7800 - 0.600 141.3 FM Comox Comox Valley ARC

A26 26 26 VE7NIR 146.6200 - 0.600 141.3 FM Mt Washington, Courtenay

A27 27 27 § VA7RPQ 145.3700 - 0.600 100.0 FM Parksville Mid Island RA

A28 28 28 § VE7RBB 147.1800 + 0.600 100.0 FM Mt Benson, Nanaimo Mid Island RA

A29 29 29 VE7SYD 442.2750 + 5.000 136.5 136.5 FM Parksville Mid Island RA

A30 30 30 VE7MIR 440.8500 + 5.000 100.0 100.0 FM Parksville Mid Island RA

A31 31 31 VE7PQA 147.2800 + 0.600 141.3 141.3 FM Parksville ORCA IRLP: 1180

A32 32 32 VA7LPG 444.3000 + 5.000 141.3 FM Nanoose Bay VE7IT IRLP: 1130

A33 33 33 † VE7KU 147.2400 + 0.600 141.3 141.3 FM Port Alberni Arrowsmith ARC 4000', solar, IRLP: 1120

A34 34 34 † VE7KU 444.4500 + 5.000 141.3 FM Salt Spring Island Arrowsmith ARC

A35 35 35 VE7RTU 444.7500 + 5.000 100.0 FM Port Alberni

A36 36 36 VE7ISC 146.6400 - 0.600 141.3 141.3 FM/C4FM Nanaimo NARA IRLP: 1003 

A37 37 37 VE7DJA 443.9000 + 5.000 141.3 141.3 FM Nanaimo NARA 600', 30W

A38 38 38 VA7ANI 146.9800 - 0.600 141.3 141.3 FM Nanaimo NARA 500', 30W

A39 39 39 ʢ VA7RFR 147.0800 + 0.600 141.3 141.3 FM Parksville VA7DMN IRLP: 1179

A40 40 40 ʢ VA7VIU 443.0000 + 5.000 141.3 141.3 FM Nanaimo CECA

A41 41 41 ʢ VE7IPM 442.5250 + 5.000 141.3 141.3 FM Nanaimo VA7MPG

A42 42 42 ʢ VE7DNR 442.4500 + 5.000 141.3 141.3 FM Ladysmith VE7LSE

A43 43 43 VE7GFD 444.9000 + 5.000 141.3 141.3 FM Gabriola Island Fire Hall

A44 44 44 VE7DXH 145.4100 - 0.600 88.5 FM Ladysmith

A45 45 45 VE7RVC 145.4700 - 0.600 127.3 FM Mt Sicker, Duncan CVARS

VE7AQW 52.8700 - 1.700 141.3 FM Duncan CVARS

A46 46 46 VE7RSI 147.3200 + 0.600 88.5 88.5 FM Salt Spring Island Salt Spring Is ARC Solar, Packet (without tone)

A47 47 47 VE7RPG 444.4500 + 5.000 103.5 103.5 FM Salt Spring Island Salt Spring Is ARC

A48 48 48 VE7EMG 444.3750 + 5.000 88.5 88.5 FM Salt Spring Island Salt Spring Is ARC

A49 49 49 ¤ VA7VIC 146.6600 - 0.600 100.0 FM Salt Spring Island WARA

A50 50 50 ¤ VE7VIC 146.8400 - 0.600 100.0 100.0 FM Mt. McDonald WARA IRLP: 1030

A51 51 51 ¤ VE7USA 444.8750 + 5.000 107.2 107.2 FM Mt. McDonald WARA

A52 52 52 ¤ VE7RMT 146.8400 - 0.600 131.8 FM Tri Mountain WARA

A53 53 53 VE7RTC 443.9500 + 5.000 123.0 FM Mt. McDonald WARA Linked to 6m 

A54 54 54 VE7RFI 146.9800 - 0.600 103.5 103.5 FM Mt. McDonald Cable Workers ARS CRERCC

A55 55 55 VE7RYF 444.9250 + 5.000 100.0 FM Survey Mountain CRDEP CRERCC

A56 56 56 VE7US 145.1300 - 0.600 114.8 FM Highlands CRERCC

A57 57 57 VE7SER 145.2900 - 0.600 167.9 167.9 FM Mt. Douglas Saanich EP

A58 58 58 VE7RFR 147.2400 + 0.600 FM Victoria VE7DAT

C01 59 59 VE7RPT 146.9400 - 0.600 FM Vancouver IRLP: 1694

C02 60 60 VE7RHS 145.2700 + 0.600 100.0 FM Vancouver IRLP: 1010

C03 61 61 VA7IP 145.2900 - 0.600 100.0 FM Vancouver

C04 62 62 VE7RNV 147.2600 + 0.600 FM Vancouver

C05 63 63 VE7RDX 147.3000 + 0.600 FM Vancouver

C06 64 64 VE7RCH 147.0400 + 0.600 FM Burnaby SFU

C07 65 65 VE7TEL 145.1700 - 0.600 FM Burnaby

C08 66 66 VE7FVR 147.0600 + 0.600 FM Burnaby

C09 67 67 VE7RBY 145.3500 - 0.600 88.5 NFM Burnaby

C10 68 68 VE7RMD 147.1400 + 0.600 79.7 FM Richmond

C11 69 69 VE7RSC 147.3600 + 0.600 110.9 FM Surrey IRLP: 1736

C12 70 70 VE7RLY 147.3800 + 0.600 110.9 FM Langley

C13 71 71 VE7SUN 147.3400 + 0.600 107.2 FM Delta

C14 72 72 VE7RMR 146.8000 - 0.600 156.7 FM Maple Ridge IRLP: 1910

C15 73 73 VE7RVA 146.6100 - 0.600 110.9 FM Abbotsford IRLP: 1461

B01 80 80 APRS 144.3900 FM APRS

B02 81 81 WINLNK 145.0300 FM Winlink

B03 82 82 VE7GN 144.9700 FM Winlink

B04 83 83 VE7DYK 145.7900 FM Winlink

B05 84 84 VE7DYK 440.1250 FM Winlink

B06 85 85 VA7EOC 441.0250 FM Winlink

B07 86 86 VA7EOC 443.4250 FM Winlink

B08 87 87 VE7TEL 145.0900 FM Winlink

B09 88 88 VE7TEL 443.4350 FM Winlink

B10 89 89 VE7LAN 145.0700 FM Winlink

B11 90 90 VE7DEP 144.4300 FM Winlink

Simplex:
  ● 146.415 – 146.595  Δ = 15 kHz
  ● 446.000 – 446.175  Δ = 25 kHz
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Z01 91 91 FRS 1 462.5625 FM

Z02 92 92 FRS 2 462.5875 FM

Z03 93 93 FRS 3 462.6125 FM

Z04 94 94 FRS 4 462.6375 FM

Z05 95 95 FRS 5 462.6625 FM

Z06 96 96 FRS 6 462.6875 FM

Z07 97 97 FRS 7 462.7125 FM

Z08 98 98 FRS 8 467.5625 FM

Z09 99 99 FRS 9 467.5875 FM

Z10 100 100 FRS 10 467.6125 FM

Z11 101 101 FRS 11 467.6375 FM

Z12 102 102 FRS 12 467.6625 FM

Z13 103 103 FRS 13 467.6875 FM

Z14 104 104 FRS 14 467.7125 FM

Z15 105 105 FRS 15 462.5500 FM

Z16 106 106 FRS 16 462.5750 FM

Z17 107 107 FRS 17 462.6000 FM

Z18 108 108 FRS 18 462.6250 FM

Z19 109 109 FRS 19 462.6500 FM

Z20 110 110 FRS 20 462.6750 FM

Z21 111 111 FRS 21 462.7000 FM

Z22 112 112 FRS 22 462.7250 FM

Y01 113 113 Fl Ops 155.9100 FM BC Ferries Boat Portables

Y02 114 114 Load 1 458.1125 FM BC Ferries Loading All

Y03 115 115 Load 2 458.6375 FM BC Ferries Loading All

Y04 116 116 Hs Bay 460.1750 + 5.000 97.4 NFM BC Ferries Horseshoe Bay Ops

Y05 117 117 Hs/Dept 469.7125 100.0 NFM BC Ferries Departure Bay / Horseshoe Bay Traffic

Y06 118 118 Tsawwas 463.7625 + 5.000 97.4 NFM BC Ferries Tsawwassen Ops

Y07 119 119 Duke Pt 453.0625 NFM BC Ferries Duke Point Ops

Y11 120 120 CH 4A 156.2000 + 4.600 97.4 FM Marine Freq Coast Guards Authorized Stations

Y12 121 121 CH 11 156.5500 FM Marine Freq Vic Traffic

Y13 122 122 CH 12 156.6000 FM Marine Freq Van Traffic

Y14 123 123 CH 14 156.7000 FM Marine Freq Ship-to-Ship

Y15 124 124 CH 16 156.8000 FM Marine Freq Call Freq

Y16 125 125 Ch 22A 157.1000 FM Marine Freq Coast Guards Working

Y17 126 126 Ch 61A 156.0750 FM Marine Freq Coast Guards

Y18 127 127 Ch 62A 156.1250 FM Marine Freq Coast Guards

Vessel-Vessel / Vessel-Tower:
  * Fl Ops

Langdale
 * Load 2

Horseshoe Bay:
  * Hs Bay
  * Load 2

Departure Bay:
  * Load 2
  * Hs/Dept
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T01 129 RR-01 150.0800 NFM 

T02 130 RR-02 150.1100 NFM 

T03 131 RR-03 150.1400 NFM 

T04 132 RR-04 150.1850 NFM 

T05 133 RR-05 150.2000 NFM 

T06 134 RR-06 150.2450 NFM 

T07 135 RR-07 150.2600 NFM 

T08 136 RR-08 150.3200 NFM 

T09 137 RR-09 150.3650 NFM 

T10 138 RR-10 150.4100 NFM 

T11 139 RR-11 150.4400 NFM 

T12 140 RR-12 150.5000 NFM 

T13 141 RR-13 150.5300 NFM 

T14 142 RR-14 150.5450 NFM 

T15 143 RR-15 150.5600 NFM 

T16 144 RR-16 150.5900 NFM 

T17 145 RR-17 150.6800 NFM 

T18 146 RR-18 150.7100 NFM 

T19 147 RR-19 150.7700 NFM 

T20 148 RR-20 150.8300 NFM 

T21 149 RR-21 151.0100 NFM 

T22 150 RR-22 151.1300 NFM 

T23 151 RR-23 151.1900 NFM 

T24 152 RR-24 151.2200 NFM 

T25 153 RR-25 151.3100 NFM 

T26 154 RR-26 151.3400 NFM 

T27 155 RR-27 151.3700 NFM 

T28 156 RR-28 151.4300 NFM 

T29 157 RR-29 151.4600 NFM 

T30 158 RR-30 151.4900 NFM 

T31 159 RR-31 151.5200 NFM 

T32 160 RR-32 151.5800 NFM 

T33 161 RR-33 151.6100 NFM 

T34 162 RR-34 151.6400 NFM 

T35 163 RR-35 151.6700 NFM 

T36 164 LAAD 1 154.1000 NFM 

T37 165 LAAD 2 158.9400 NFM 

T38 166 LAAD 3 154.3250 NFM 

T39 167 LAAD 4 173.3700 NFM 

U01 168 Gold 163.8300 NFM 

U02 169 Silver 163.8900 NFM 

U03 170 Copper 164.9100 NFM 

U04 171 Nickel 159.2700 NFM 

U05 172 Bronze 163.9800 NFM 

U06 173 Red 163.9350 - 0.870 151.4 NFM RD

U07 174 Purple 163.9650 - 0.870 151.4 NFM PU

U08 175 Green 163.9950 - 0.870 151.4 NFM GN

U09 176 Black 164.2650 - 0.870 131.8 NFM BK

U10 177 FIRE A1 167.6700 - 4.740 Forest Fire Dispatch

U11 178 FIRE A2 166.7100 - 4.020 114.8 Forest Fire Dispatch

U12 179 FIRE A3 168.8850 - 4.980 Forest Fire Dispatch

S00 180 Fire 149.2900 Sunshine Coast Fire Depts

S01 181 Fire 153.8600 Roberts Creek Fire Dept

S02 182 Fire 154.0700 Pender, Roberts Creek Fire Dept

S03 183 Fire 155.5650 Sechelt Fire Dept

S04 184 Fire 154.9800 Halfmoon Bay, Egmont Fire Dept

S05 185 Fire 154.7100 Pender Fire Dept

S06 186 Fire 153.3350 Portables?

S07 187 Fire 155.4600 - 5.110 Firecom1 / Interop / EMBC

S08 188 Ambulance 142.1550 - 3.990 123.0 Ambulance Mnt Benson Repeater 2

S09 189 Hospital 469.0750 Hospital

S10 190 SAR1 149.4950 PEPSAR-1

191 S. Rpt 164.5950 203.5 FM South Repeater / Gibsons Simplex

192 N. Rpt 166.0050 196.6 FM North Repeater / Pender Simplex

193 Sechelt 170.9850 156.7 FM Sechelt Simplex

V00 194 PublicW 143.0000 Public Works

V01 195 HW1 143.4450 + 5.350 Public Works Tones are either 77.0, 114.8, 131.8, or 151.4

V02 196 HW2 143.2950 + 4.990 Public Works Tones are either 77.0, 114.8, 131.8, or 151.4

V03 197 HW3 143.4150 + 5.170 Public Works Tones are either 77.0, 114.8, 131.8, or 151.4

V04 198 HW4 143.8950 + 4.960 Public Works Tones are either 77.0, 114.8, 131.8, or 151.4
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146.740 146.140 100 Mile House VE7SCQ FM Kevin Larsen
145.030 145.630 Abbotsford VE7PKV FM FVARESS

146.610 146.010 Abbotsford VE7RVA FM 110.9 Hz FVARESS

147.280 147.880 Abbotsford VE7ASM FM 110.9 Hz AARESS

430.750 439.750 Abbotsford VE7RYY FM FVCCG
442.025 447.025 Abbotsford VE7RVA FM 110.9 Hz FVERESS

442.550 447.550 Abbotsford VE7RVA DMR FVARESS

145.290 144.690 Alberni Valley Vancouver Island Central VE7RTE FM 141.3 Hz VE7TFM
147.380 147.980 Aldergrove VE7RLY FM 203.5 Hz VE7HM

146.800 146.200 Alexis Creek VA7TRU FM 162.2 Hz VE7PW

146.920 146.320 Apex Mtn VE7OKN FM Penticton ARC

147.240 147.840 Barriere VE7RTN FM Kevin Larsen
147.300 147.900 Barriere VE7RTN FM VE7PW

147.380 147.980 Barriere VA7RTN FM VE7MOB

442.650 447.650 Barriere VA7RTN FM VE7MOB

442.875 447.875 Barriere VE7RTN FM VE7PW

146.900 146.300 Blackpool VE7RBP FM 100.0 Hz Wells Gray ARC
444.000 449.000 Blackpool VE7RBP FM WELLS GRAY ARC

146.720 146.120 Bowen Island Vancouver Island Central VE7RBI FM 114.8 Hz Bowen Emerg ARSC
145.170 144.570 Burnaby VE7TEL FM TPARC

145.350 144.750 Burnaby VE7RBY FM 127.3 Hz BARC

147.060 147.660 Burnaby VE7FVR FM IPARN

440.450 445.450 Burnaby VE7WAR NXDN NorthFraser ARC

442.050 447.050 Burnaby VE7REM FM 156.7 Hz VE7AFZ
442.200 447.200 Burnaby VA7LNK/R FM 110.9 Hz VE7KED

442.475 447.475 Burnaby VA7PRE FM VE7RMY
442.850 447.850 Burnaby VE7RBY FM Burnaby ARC

442.875 447.875 Burnaby VE7TEL FM TPARC

443.675 448.675 Burnaby VE7CBN FM 114.8 Hz VE7XL

147.370 147.970 Burns Lake VE7RES FM 100.0 Hz PGARC

145.330 144.730 Campbell River Vancouver Island North VA7SRQ FM VA7SEC
146.760 146.160 Campbell River Vancouver Island North VE7XJR FM VE7BMR

146.820 146.220 Campbell River Vancouver Island North VE7RVR FM VE7DAY
146.960 146.360 Campbell River Vancouver Island North VE7CRC FM VE7BMR

442.450 447.450 Campbell River Vancouver Island North VE7NVI FM VE7JZ
443.650 448.650 Campbell River Vancouver Island North VE7CRC FM 100.0 Hz CRARS

443.775 448.775 Castlegar VE7RRW digi,e,l VE7JPS

146.680 146.080 Chemainus Vancouver Island Central VE7RNA FM 141.3 Hz Cowichan Valley ARS
442.600 447.600 Chemainus Vancouver Island Central VE7RNA FM 141.3 Hz Cowichan Valley ARS

146.910 146.310 Chetwynd VE7ATY FM BC Oil Country ARC

145.110 144.510 Chilliwack VA7RSH FM VE7EX

146.860 146.260 Chilliwack VE7VCR FM 88.5 Hz VE7HD
146.960 146.360 Chilliwack VA7CRC FM 110.9 Hz VA7LLB

147.100 147.700 Chilliwack VE7RCK FM 110.9 Hz VE7BHG

442.800 447.800 Chilliwack VA7RSH FM 110.9 Hz VE7EX
444.625 449.625 Chilliwack VE7RCK ? VE7BHG

444.700 449.700 Chilliwack VE7RAD FM VE7IHR & VE7ICX

146.760 146.160 Christina Lake VE7RCL FM Grand Forks ARC

146.920 146.320 Clearwater VE7RWG FM Wells Gray ARC
146.680 146.080 Clinton VE7RKL FM IPARN

147.360 147.960 Clinton VE7LMR FM VE7PW

442.650 447.650 Clinton VE7LMR FM VE7PW

442.825 447.825 Clinton VE7LMR FM VE7PW

147.160 147.760 Comox Vancouver Island North VE7KIG FM VE7LGF
146.780 146.180 Comox Valley Vancouver Island North VE7RCV FM 141.3 Hz Comox Valley ARC

447.575 442.575 Comox Valley Vancouver Island North VE7RAP FM Comox Valley ARC
444.525 449.525 Comox Valley Vancouver Island North VE7AXY C4FM VE7OI

145.130 144.530 Comox/Courtenay Vancouver Island North VE7AXY C4FM VE7OI

146.980 146.380 Coquihalla VE7TYN FM 123.0 Hz NORAC

147.100 147.700 Coquihalla VE7LGN FM VE7FFK

145.310 144.710 Coquitlam VE7MFS FM VE7EJ
146.620 146.020 Courtenay Vancouver Island North VE7NIR FM 141.3 Hz North Island Comm

146.910 146.310 Courtenay Vancouver Island North VE7RAP FM 141.3 Hz Comox Valley ARC



BCARCC June 24, 2019

Page 5

443.700 448.700 Courtenay Vancouver Island North VE7NIR FM 141.3 Hz North Island Comm

146.940 146.340 Cranbrook VE7CAP FM EKARC
443.625 448.625 Cranbrook VE7CAP FM EKARC

146.800 146.200 Creston VE7RCA FM EKARC

146.760 146.160 Dawson Creek VE7RMS FM 100.0 Hz BC Oil Country ARC

146.940 146.340 Dawson Creek VE7RDC FM VE7DSD
147.340 147.940 Delta VE7SUN FM 107.2 Hz VE7DID

440.725 445.725 Delta VE7SUN D-Star VE7DID

442.350 447.350 Delta VE7EPP FM 127.3 Hz VA7NYE
443.350 448.350 Delta VE7EPP FM 127.3 Hz VA7NY

443.550 448.550 Delta VA7RPA FM DTMF100 VE7VDU

444.425 449.425 Delta VE7RDE FM 107.2 Hz Delta ARS

145.470 144.870 Duncan Vancouver Island South VE7RVC FM 127.3 Hz Cowichan Valley ARS
442.150 447.150 Duncan Vancouver Island South VA7CDH FM 141.3 Hz Cowichan Valley ARS

449.925 444.925 East Sooke Vancouver Island South VE7RYF FM 100.0 Hz VE7ED

449.250 444.250 Edgewood/Nakusp VE7SMT FM NORAC

449.900 444.900 Enderby VE7EJP FM 88.5 Hz VA7UN

146.850 146.250 FairmontHotSpring VE7RIN FM EKARC
147.150 147.750 Fishpot-Nazko VE7MBM FM QRES

146.940 146.340 Fort Nelson VE7VFN FM FNARC
147.240 147.840 Fort St. James VE7RFF FM 100.0 Hz VE7XJC

147.330 147.930 Fort St. James VE7DPG FM 100.0 Hz VA7RC

146.640 146.040 Fort St. John VE7RSJ FM 100.0 Hz BC Oil Country ARC

147.210 147.810 Fort St. John VE7RUC FM 100.0 Hz BC Oil Country ARC

146.840 146.240 Fraser Lake VE7RES FM 100.0 Hz PGARC
444.850 449.850 Ganges Vancouver Island South VE7XNR Freestar VA7DN

146.940 146.340 Grand Forks VE7RGF FM 100.0 Hz Grand Forks ARC
147.280 147.880 Grand Forks VE7RGF FM Grand Forks ARC

146.760 146.160 Granite Peak VE7RNH FM Shuswap ARC

146.800 146.200 Hazelton VE7RHD FM 100.0 Hz BVARC

146.700 146.100 Hope VE7UVR FM 77.0 Hz VE7HZR

147.080 147.680 Hope VE7RVB FM 110.9 Hz FVARESS
147.180 147.780 Horsefly VE7WLP FM 162.2 Hz VE7PW

147.060 147.660 Houston VE7RHN FM 100.0 Hz BVARC
146.880 146.280 Hudson's Hope VA7RHH FM 100.0 Hz Hudson's Hope ARC

146.960 146.360 Kamloops VE7RKA FM Kamloops ARC
147.180 147.780 Kamloops VE7KEG FM VE7EFL

147.240 147.840 Kamloops VE7KIG FM VE7LGF

147.320 147.920 Kamloops VE7RLO FM Kamloops ARC
442.150 147.920 Kamloops VE7RLO FM Kamloops ARC

442.175 147.920 Kamloops VE7RLO FM Kamloops ARC

432.475 437.475 Kamloops VE7TSI FM Kamloops ARC

449.250 444.250 Kamloops VE7RLO FM Kamloops ARC
449.300 444.300 Kamloops VE7RHM FM VE7LDM

449.500 444.500 Kamloops VE7KIG FM IPARN

145.250 144.650 Kelowna VE7HWY FM/C4FM 88.5 Hz OCARC
145.490 144.890 Kelowna VE7RBJ FM 88.5 Hz OCARC

145.030 145.630 Kelowna VA7DIG D-Star OCARC

145.090 145.690 Kelowna VE7KEL FM/C4FM 88.5 Hz OCARC

146.620 146.020 Kelowna VE7ROK FM OCARC
146.680 146.080 Kelowna VE7HOL FM OCARC

146.780 146.180 Kelowna VE7SFX FM 88.5 Hz VE7EQN

146.820 146.220 Kelowna VE7ROC FM OCARC

146.840 146.240 Kelowna VA7CNN FM 88.5 Hz VA7UN

146.860 146.260 Kelowna VE7RBG FM 88.5 Hz OCARC
147.000 147.600 Kelowna VE7ROW FM 88.5 Hz OCARC

147.100 147.700 Kelowna VA7NBC FM 88.5 Hz VA7UN
147.240 147.840 Kelowna VE7RIM FM VE7JX

147.260 147.860 Kelowna VA7UN FM 88.5 Hz VA7UN

147.300 147.900 Kelowna VE7KTV FM 88.5 Hz VA7UN

147.360 147.960 Kelowna VA7JPL FM 88.5 Hz VA7UN

447.300 442.300 Kelowna VA7UN FM 88.5 Hz VA7UN
449.125 444.125 Kelowna VE7ROW FM 88.5 Hz OCARC

440.950 445.950 Kelowna VA7DIG D-Star OCARC
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442.600 447.600 Kelowna VA7MF MMDVM 88.5 Hz VA7MF

443.775 448.775 Kelowna VE7ROC FM OCARC
444.300 449.300 Kelowna VE7KTV FM VA7UN

444.400 449.400 Kelowna VE7KEL: FM/C4FM 88.5 Hz OCARC

444.500 449.500 Kelowna VE7HWY FM/C4FM 88.5 Hz OCARC

444.825 449.825 Kelowna VA7KEL FM 88.5 Hz OCARC
439.250 2410.000 Kelowna VE7KTV FM VA7UN

146.820 146.220 Kitimat VE7SNO FM Kitimat ARC

147.060 146.460 Kitimat VE7RAF FM VE7ACF
147.060 146.460 Kootenay Lake VE7BTU FM WKARC

145.410 144.810 Ladysmith Vancouver Island Central VE7DXH FM 88.5 Hz VA7DXH

440.700 445.700 Ladysmith Vancouver Island Central VA7DXH C4FM 88.5 Hz VA7DXX

442.450 447.450 Ladysmith Vancouver Island Central VE7DNR FM 141.3 Hz VE7LSE
444.800 449.800 Ladysmith Vancouver Island Central VE7RNX FM 156.7 Hz VA7DN

442.725 447.725 Langford Vancouver Island South VE7RFR FM VE7DAT

442.775 447.775 Langford Vancouver Island South VE7LEP FM/C4FM DTMF123 Langford Emerg. Pgm.

146.780 146.180 Langley VE7LGY FM Langley ARC

147.000 147.600 Langley VE7TSG FM VE7TN
441.375 446.375 Langley VE7RMH FM VE7AVM

442.625 447.625 Langley VA7XTT FM/C4FM 100.0 Hz VE7LEE
443.975 448.975 Langley VE7RLY FM VE7HM

444.125 449.125 Langley VE7NPN FM 127.3 Hz VE7NPN

147.380 147.980 Langley City VE7RLY FM 77.0 Hz VE7HM

147.380 147.980 Langley South VE7LGY FM 110.9 Hz VE7HM

147.220 147.820 Lone Butte VE7AZQ FM 88.5 Hz VE7LX
146.880 146.280 Loos VE7RES FM 100.0 Hz PGARC

147.000 147.600 Lund Vancouver Island Central VA7LND FM 100.0 Hz Powell River ARC
444.350 449.350 Lund Vancouver Island Central VA7LND FM 141.3 Hz Powell River ARC

147.060 147.660 Lytton VE7HGR FM IPARN

147.330 146.730 Mackenzie VE7ZBK FM Mackenzie ARC

146.820 146.220 Mackenzie Morfee Mtn VE7MKR FM 100.0 Hz PGARC

147.060 147.660 Manning Park VE7MPR FM IPARN
146.800 146.200 Maple Ridge VE7RMR FM 156.7 Hz Maple Ridge ARC

440.425 445.425 Maple Ridge VE7PTF P25 NAC$293 David Grant
440.800 445.800 Maple Ridge VE7RMR D-Star Maple Ridge ARC

443.625 448.625 Maple Ridge VE7RMR FM 156.7 Hz Maple Ridge ARC
146.760 146.160 McBride VE7RMB FM 100.0 Hz PGARC

146.660 146.060 Merritt VE7IRN FM IPARN

146.740 146.140 Monashee Pass VE7SMT FM 123.0 Hz NORAC
145.430 144.830 Mount Matheson Vancouver Island South VE7RYF FM/C4FM 100.0 Hz VE7ED

443.025 448.025 Mount Matheson Vancouver Island South VE7RYF FM/C4FM 100.0 Hz VE7ED

146.980 146.380 Mount McDonald Vancouver Island South VE7RYF FM/C4FM 103.5 Hz VE7ED

145.350 144.750 Mt. Avola VE7RBP FM Wells Gray ARC
146.700 146.100 N. Kootenay Nat. Park VE7KNP FM 131.8 Hz Wild Rose Network

146.940 146.340 Nakusp VE7RDM FM 100.0 Hz Nakusp ARC

145.430 144.830 Nanaimo Vancouver Island Central VA7DJA FM 141.3 Hz NARA
146.640 146.040 Nanaimo Vancouver Island Central VE7ISC FM/C4FM 141.3 Hz NARA

146.980 146.380 Nanaimo Vancouver Island Central VA7ANI FM 141.3 Hz NARA

147.180 147.780 Nanaimo Vancouver Island Central VE7RBB FM 100.0 Hz VE7PI

442.525 447.525 Nanaimo Vancouver Island Central VE7IPM FM 141.3 Hz VA7MPG
443.000 448.000 Nanaimo Vancouver Island Central VA7VIU FM 141.3 Hz CECA 

443.900 448.900 Nanaimo Vancouver Island Central VE7DJA FM 141.3 Hz NARA

444.725 449.725 Nanaimo Vancouver Island Central VE7ITS FM 141.3 Hz NARA

444.900 449.900 Nanaimo Vancouver Island Central VE7GFD FM/C4FM 141.3 Hz Gabriola Emerg. Com. Soc.

444.300 449.300 Nanoose Bay Vancouver Island Central VA7LPG FM 141.3 Hz VE7IT
147.360 147.960 Nation Lakes VA7RC FM PGARC

146.640 146.040 Nelson VE7RCT FM WKARC
444.550 449.550 Nelson VE7RCT FM WKARC

145.390 144.790 New Westminster VE7NWR FM 100.0 Hz NWARC

440.600 445.600 New Westminster VE7NWC FM VE7KSA

442.375 447.375 New Westminster VA7HPS FM 110.9 Hz VE7XS

444.600 449.600 New Westminster VE7NWR DMR VE7KA
444.825 449.825 Nimpo Lake VA7SPY FM 88.5 Hz VE7EWS

147.200 147.800 North Vancouver VA7ICS FM 225.7 Hz North Shore Emerg Mgmt
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430.950 439.950 North Vancouver VE7RYZ FM VE7PSA

146.840 146.240 Oak Bay Vancouver Island South VE7XIC FM 107.2 Hz WARA
147.160 147.760 Oliver VE7RBD FM Oliver ARC

147.380 147.980 Oliver VE7ROR FM OARC

145.150 144.550 Osoyoos VA7OSH FM 100.0 Hz VA7NZ

145.270 144.670 Osoyoos VE7OSY FM 107.2 Hz KARTS
145.290 144.690 Osoyoos VE7EHF FM 107.2 Hz KARTS

146.940 146.340 Osoyoos VE7STA FM VE7STA

147.180 147.780 Osoyoos VE7OJP FM 88.5 Hz VA7UN
147.340 147.940 Osoyoos VE7STA FM VA7PN

444.600 449.600 Osoyoos VE7OSY FM 107.2 Hz VA7WCN

145.370 144.770 Parksville Vancouver Island Central VE7RPQ FM 100.0/141.3 Hz Mid Island RA

147.080 147.680 Parksville Vancouver Island Central VA7RFR FM 141.3 Hz VA7DMN
147.280 147.880 Parksville Vancouver Island Central VE7PQA FM 141.3 Hz ORCA

440.850 445.850 Parksville Vancouver Island Central VE7MIR FM 100.0 Hz Mid Island RA

442.275 447.275 Parksville Vancouver Island Central VE7SYD FM 136.5 Hz VE7JPS

444.200 449.200 Parksville Vancouver Island Central VE7PQD FM ORCA

447.225 442.225 Peachland VA7OKV FM 88.5 Hz OCARC
146.980 146.380 Pemberton VE7PVR FM Squamish ARC

145.350 144.750 Penticton VE7PSC FM 123.0 Hz Penticton ARC
146.640 146.040 Penticton VE7RCP FM 131.8 Hz Penticton rptr assoc

146.700 146.100 Penticton VA7PTV FM 88.5 Hz VA7UN

147.120 147.720 Penticton VE7RPC FM VE7EBR

146.640 146.040 Pine Pass VE7RES FM 100.0 Hz PGARC

440.350 445.350 Pitt Meadows VA7YPK P25 NAC$293 David Grant
147.150 147.750 Port Alberni Vancouver Island Central VE7RPA FM 141.3 Hz Arrowsmith ARC

147.240 147.840 Port Alberni Vancouver Island Central VE7KU FM 141.3 Hz Arrowsmith ARC
444.450 449.450 Port Alberni Vancouver Island Central VE7KU FM Arrowsmith ARC

444.750 449.750 Port Alberni Vancouver Island Central VE7RTE FM Arrowsmith ARC

145.490 144.890 Port Coquitlam VA7RPC FM 94.8 Hz Poco Fire Rescue

443.100 448.100 Port Coquitlam VE7UDX FM 94.8 Hz VE7ZZX

146.920 146.320 Port McNeil Vancouver Island North VA7RNI FM North Island ARS
146.940 146.340 Port McNeil Vancouver Island North VE7RNI FM North Island ARC

146.250 146.850 Pouce Coupe VE7AGJ FM VE7AGJ
147.200 147.800 Powell River Vancouver Island Central VE7PRR FM 141.3 Hz Powell River ARC

444.500 449.500 Powell River Vancouver Island Central VE7PRR FM Powell River ARC
145.190 144.590 Prince George VE7RES D-STAR PGARC

145.430 144.830 Prince George VE7RES FM 100.0 Hz PGARC

146.700 146.100 Prince George VE7RES FM 100.0 Hz PGARC
146.940 146.340 Prince George VE7FG FM 100.0 Hz PGARC

147.300 147.900 Prince George VE7RES FM 100.0 Hz PGARC

147.090 147.690 Prince George - East VE7RES FM 100.0 Hz PGARC

146.880 146.280 Prince Rupert VE7RPR FM PRARC
146.940 146.340 Prince Rupert VE7RKI FM VE7EDZ

147.280 147.880 Prince Rupert VE7RMM FM Prince Rupert ARC

442.550 447.550 Princeton VE7ILZ FM 110.9 Hz VE7AT
442.250 144.770 Qualicum Beach Vancouver Island Central VE7RPQ FM 141.3 Hz VE7PI

445.000 144.770 Qualicum Beach Vancouver Island Central VE7RQR FM Mid Island RA

146.680 146.080 Queen Charlotte VE7RQI FM QCI ARC

146.970 146.370 Quesnel VE7GPC FM 100.0 Hz VE7WNK
147.060 146.460 Quesnel VE7RQL FM Quesnel ARC

147.210 147.810 Quesnel VE7RES FM 100.0 Hz PGARC

146.910 146.310 Red Rock VE7RWT FM 100.0 Hz PGARC

147.240 147.840 Redstone VE7BYC FM 162.2 Hz VE7YY

146.720 146.120 Revelstoke VA7AZG FM VE7AZG
147.200 147.800 Revelstoke VE7RJP FM 88.5 Hz VE7UN

147.140 147.740 Richmond VE7RMD FM 79.7 Hz Richmond ARC
440.900 445.900 Richmond VA7RER FM 79.7 Hz Richmond Emerg pgm ARS

442.075 447.075 Richmond VE7PBQ FM/C4FM 79.7 Hz Lulu Island ARC

442.375 447.375 Richmond VE7RMD FM 203.5 Hz Richmond ARC

442.500 447.500 Richnomd VA7REF FM/C4FM 100.0 Hz VE7LEE

147.140 147.740 Rossland VE7OGM FM Ben Peach
146.880 146.280 S.Kootenay Nat Park VE7PRN FM 131.8 Hz Wild Rose network

145.290 144.690 Saanich Vancouver Island Central VE7SER FM 100.0 Hz Saanich EPCS
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443.075 448.075 Saanich Vancouver Island Central VA7XMR FM CERT-BC

444.450 449.450 Saanich Vancouver Island Central VE7SLC FM 100.0 Hz Saanich Emerg. Pgm
146.640 146.040 Salmon Arm VE7RAM FM VE7LOG

146.720 146.120 Salmon Arm VE7EJP FM 88.5 Hz VA7UN

146.160 146.760 Salmon Arm VE7RNH FM Shuswap ARC

442.450 447.450 Salmon Arm VE7RAM FM VE7LOG
146.660 146.060 Salt Spring Is. Vancouver Island Central VE7RMT FM 100.0 Hz WARA

147.320 147.920 Salt Spring Island Vancouver Island Central VE7RSI FM 88.5 Hz Salt Spring ARS

444.375 449.375 Salt Spring Island Vancouver Island Central VE7EMG FM/C4FM DCS073.5 VE7GDH
444.550 449.550 Salt Spring Island Vancouver Island Central VE7RGP FM Salt Spring ARS

146.700 146.100 Sayward Vancouver Island North VE7RNC FM North Island ARC

443.700 448.700 Sayward Vancouver Island North VE7RNC FM North Island ARC

146.960 146.360 Sea-to-Sky VA7SQU FM 151.4 Hz VE7IDQ
147.220 147.820 Shirley/Jordon River Vancouver Island South VE7RSK FM 123.0 Hz VE7DHM

147.080 147.680 Shuswap VE7LIM FM VE7DTN

145.470 144.870 Sicamous VE7QMR ? Shuswap ARC

146.660 146.060 Sidney Vancouver Island South VE7MXT FM 123.0 Hz WARA

146.880 146.280 Smithers VE7RBH FM BVARC
145.410 144.810 Sooke Vancouver Island South VE7RYF FM/C4FM 100.0 Hz VE7ED

146.840 146.240 Sooke Vancouver Island South VE7XSK FM 123.0 Hz WARA
146.980 146.380 Sooke Vancouver Island South VE7RWS FM 107.2 Hz VE7ED

444.550 449.550 Sooke Vancouver Island South VE7RYF FM/C4FM 100.0 Hz VE7ED

146.640 146.040 Sorrento VE7RXX FM VE7EHL

147.140 147.740 Sorrento VA7AHR FM Shuswap ARC

147.340 147.940 South Okanagan VE7RSO FM 107.2 Hz VA7WCN
147.300 147.900 Sparwood VE7RSQ FM 100.0 Hz Karl Ehrler

147.000 147.600 Squamish VE7SQR FM 77.0 Hz VE7CUU
442.650 447.650 Squamish VE7CTJ FM/C4FM VE7SQR

443.850 448.850 Squamish VA7WRP DMR  Squamish Emergency Program

147.220 147.820 Sunshine Coast Vancouver Island Central VE7RXZ FM/C4FM 100.0 Hz Sun Coast ARCS

442.650 447.650 Sunshine Coast Vancouver Island Central VE7SCK FM/C4FM 100.0 Hz Sun Coast ARCS

145.040 145.640 Surrey VA7ICM D-Star ICOM
147.360 147.960 Surrey VE7RSC FM 110.9 Hz Surrey ARC

443.600 448.600 Surrey VE7MAN FM VE7MAN
443.775 448.775 Surrey VE7RSC FM 110.9 Hz Surrey ARC

444.925 449.925 Survey Mountain Vancouver Island South VE7RYF FM 100.0 Hz VE7ED
147.280 147.880 Tatlayoko Valley VA7TKR FM 162.2 Hz VA7XK

146.720 146.120 Telkwa VE7RBH FM 123.0 Hz Bulkley Valley ARS

146.800 146.200 Terrace VE7FFU FM VE7IJJ
146.940 146.340 Terrace VE7RDD FM Doug Davies VA7DD

146.000 146.600 Terrace VE7RTK FM Terrace ARC

444.975 449.975 Terrace VE7RDD FM Doug Davies, VA7DD

146.880 146.280 Tofino Vancouver Island Central VE7TOF FM 141.3 Hz Comox Valley ARC
146.840 146.240 Trail VE7CAQ FM BVARC

146.840 146.240 Triangle Mtn. Vancouver Island South VE7RMT FM 131.8 Hz WARA

147.000 146.400 Ucluelet Vancouver Island Central VE7RWC FM 100.0 Hz VE7CM
146.600 146.000 Valemont VE7YCR FM Wells Gray ARC

147.000 147.600 Valemont VE7RES FM 100.0 Hz PGARC

444.025 449.025 Van Anda, Gillies Bay Vancouver Island Central VE7TIR FM 141.3 Hz Powell River ARC

145.150 144.550 Vancouver VE7ROX FM 123.0 Hz VE7ROX
145.210 144.610 Vancouver VE7RTY FM Pac.Rim ARA

145.270 144.670 Vancouver VE7RHS FM 100.0 Hz UBC ARS

145.290 144.690 Vancouver VA7IP FM 100.0 Hz VE7LTD

145.450 144.850 Vancouver VE7RVF FM 100.0 Hz VECTOR

146.940 146.340 Vancouver VE7RPT FM BCFMCA
147.020 147.620 Vancouver VE7RAG DMR BCFMCA

147.040 147.640 Vancouver VE7RCH FM VE7EX
147.120 147.720 Vancouver VE7VAN FM 156.7 Hz VE7DBK

147.260 147.860 Vancouver VE7RNV FM NSARC

147.300 147.900 Vancouver VE7RDX FM BCDX Club

441.975 446.975 Vancouver VE7RHS FM UBC ARS

442.175 447.175 Vancouver VE7MDT DMR 107.2 Hz VE7MDT
442.225 447.225 Vancouver VE7RPS FM 88.5 Hz VE7MMA

442.300 447.300 Vancouver VE7YSF FM/C4FM VA7CAB
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442.325 447.325 Vancouver VE7VHF FM 100.0 Hz VE7HMW

442.575 447.575 Vancouver VE7ZIT FM 114.8 Hz Radio Filipinas Int'l
442.950 447.950 Vancouver VE7AAU FM 114.8 Hz RADIO ATS

443.050 448.050 Vancouver VE7YV FM 110.9 Hz VA7RDO & VE7YXX

443.150 448.150 Vancouver VE7NYE FM/NXDN 127.3 Hz VA7NY

443.200 448.200 Vancouver VE7NSR FM NSARC
443.250 448.250 Vancouver VE7RCH FM VE7EX

443.275 448.275 Vancouver VE7RCI FM VE7EX

443.400 448.400 Vancouver VE7RAG FM BCFMCA
443.500 448.500 Vancouver VE7MDT DMR VE7NDT

443.525 448.525 Vancouver VE7RPT FM BCFMCA

443.725 448.725 Vancouver VE7RVU FM/C4FM VECTOR

443.800 448.800 Vancouver VE7UHF FM VE7MQ
444.000 449.000 Vancouver VE7URG FM 156.7 Hz VE7DBK

444.075 449.075 Vancouver VE7TOK FM VE7MBG

444.100 449.100 Vancouver VE7ROY FM 100.0 Hz VE7COT

444.175 449.175 Vancouver VE7RIO FM 156.7 Hz Van Emerg Comm Soc

444.400 449.400 Vancouver VE7BAS FM 103.5 Hz VE7BAS
444.475 449.475 Vancouver VE7PRA FM Pacific Rim ARA

444.825 449.825 Vancouver VE7VYL FM 156.7 Hz BCFMCA
444.950 449.950 Vancouver VE7RNV FM NSARC

444.975 449.975 Vancouver VE7SKY FM VE7WF

444.650 559.650 Vancouver VA7DTR FM/C4FM 156.7 Hz VE7LEE

146.800 146.200 Vanderhoof VE7RSM FM 100.0 Hz PGARC

146.880 146.280 Vanderhoof VE7RON FM VE7UP
146.760 146.160 Verdun VE7LRB FM 100.0 Hz LDARC

145.050 145.650 Vernon VE7KHZ DMR VE7KHZ
146.800 146.200 Vernon VE7EGO FM NORAC

146.880 146.280 Vernon VE7RSS FM NORAC

146.900 146.300 Vernon VA7OKN FM 123.0 Hz VE7OHM

441.150 147.555 Vernon VA7NWS FM VA7JMP

147.040 147.640 Vernon VE7RIP FM NORAC
147.060 147.660 Vernon VE7RNR FM NORAC

147.380 147.980 Vernon VE7EGO FM/C4FM NORAC
442.500 447.500 Vernon VE7EGO FM/C4FM NORAC

444.275 449.275 Vernon VE7RVN FM 110.9 Hz NORAC
444.350 449.350 Vernon VE7RFM FM 100.0 Hz VE7DQ

147.300 147.900 Vernon Turtle Mnt VE7VTV FM 88.5 Hz VA7UN

145.130 144.530 Victoria Vancouver Island South VE7US FM 114.8 Hz VE7RWS
145.080 145.680 Victoria Vancouver Island South VE7VIC D-Star WARA

146.840 146.240 Victoria Vancouver Island South VE7VIC FM 100.0 Hz WARA

147.120 147.720 Victoria Vancouver Island South VE7RBA FM 100.0 Hz VE7IA

147.240 147.840 Victoria Vancouver Island South VE7RFR FM VE7DAT
440.875 445.875 Victoria Vancouver Island South VE7RUV FM Uvic exp. Radio gp.

442.000 447.000 Victoria Vancouver Island South VE7VIC D-Star WARA

442.700 447.700 Victoria Vancouver Island South VE7FRF FM VE7DAT
443.575 448.575 Victoria Vancouver Island South VE7RAA FM VE7CCD

443.825 448.825 Victoria Vancouver Island South VE7VEP FM 100.0 Hz Victoria EMA

443.900 448.900 Victoria Vancouver Island South VE7RFR FM 141.3 Hz VE7DAT

443.950 448.950 Victoria Vancouver Island South VE7RTC FM 123.0 Hz WARA
444.150 449.150 Victoria Vancouver Island South VE7US FM 103.5 Hz VE7RWS

444.250 449.250 Victoria Vancouver Island South VE7IA FM VE7IA

444.850 449.850 Victoria Vancouver Island South VA7FE FM/C4FM 100.0 Hz VE7OVY

444.875 449.875 Victoria Vancouver Island South VE7VIC FM WARA

447.725 442.725 Victoria link in use Vancouver Island South FM
147.380 147.980 Wells/Barkerville VE7RLS FM 100.0 Hz QARC

443.850 448.850 West Vancouver VE7SLV DMR Salish Sea Signallers
146.820 146.220 Whistler VE7WHI FM 100.0 Hz VE7MCJ

147.060 147.660 Whistler VE7WHR FM VE7WHR

443.850 448.850 Whistler VE7WRP DMR Whistler Emergency Program

146.900 146.300 White Rock VE7RWR FM 91.5 Hz WRARC

146.620 146.020 Williams Lake VE7RTI FM 100.0 Hz QARC/VE7EQU
146.880 146.280 Williams Lake VE7WLR FM VE7PW

147.120 147.720 Williams Lake VE7RWL FM 100.0 Hz VE7PW
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147.300 147.900 Williams Lake VE7KDL FM 162.2 Hz VE7PW

444.100 449.100 Williams Lake VE7ZIG FM VE7IG
146.880 146.280 Woss Lake Vancouver Island North VE7RWV FM NIARS
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